1, CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 4
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
27-Jun-2017 VGTXNI70270349
6.ISSUED BY CODE  |wWo1278 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE
ENDIST MOBILE CONTRACTING DIVISION
109ST JOSEPH ST See ltem 6
MOBILE AL 36502
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
MIKE HOOKS, LLC.
ASHLEY MCMAHON :
403 MIKE HOOKS RD : 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
WESTLAKE LA 70565-5744
X 10A, MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
W81278-16-D-0110-0005
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE__OCUN7 [FACILITY CODE X | 14-Feb-2017
) 5 11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:lThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in [tem 14, The hour and date specified fbrreceipt of Offer D is extended, I:l is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment an each.copy ofthe offer submitted;
or {¢) By separate letter or telegramwhich inclides a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an oftr already submitted, such change may be nade by telegramorleiter, -
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 13 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

x |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TCO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-4 Changes

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

i4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  k5ct9njf171491

This modification is for additional maintenance dredging of Mobile Harbor in Mobile Arabama reference attached scope of work, This Mod
incorporates the Offerors proposal for the RFP dated 21 June 2017 and the offerors proposed price dated 21 June 2017 for $2, 006 600,00
for the medification.

In consideration of this modification agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the above changes, the contractor hereby

releases the government from any and all liabilty under this modification for further equrtable adJustn'ents attributable to such factors or
circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustiment,

Except as provided herein, all tenms and conditions ofthe document referenced in [tem9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and efitct.

ﬁ NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

H{E)’/(U/) S’, V! L@ﬁ?ﬁ’dﬁﬂ 71/ TEL EMAIL

15C. DATE SIGNED  (16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
b / Z7 ! l7 (Signature of Contracting Officer)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




W91278-16-D-0110
0005 (k5ctonjf171491)
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00010 - SOLICITATION CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $2,006,600.00 from $3,999,000.00 to $6,005,600.00.

The standard size code $36,500,000 has been added.
The NAICS code 237990 has been added.

CLIN 0002
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 2,006,600.00 from 3,832,398.31 to 5,838,998.31.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,006,600.00 from $3,832,398.31 to $5,838,998.31.
DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0002 has been changed from:

- DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS ‘DODAAC/
: CAGE
30-SEP-2017 3,832,398.31 IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 964151
STEPHEN REID

7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019

FOB: Destination

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC/
CAGE
30-SEP-2017 5,838,998.31 IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 964151
STEPHEN REID

7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019

FOB: Destination

The following have been added by full text:
DELIVERY INFORMATION

DELIVERY INFORMATION



W91278-16-D-0110
0005 (k5ct9njf171491)
Page 3 of 4

CLIN DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC/
CAGE

0001 30-SEP-2017 166,601.69 IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 364151
STEPHEN REID
7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019
FOB: Destination

0002  30-SEP-2017 5,838,998.31 (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) " 964151
FOB: Destination.

SCOPE OF WORK \
SCOPE OF WORK
FOR

MAINTENANCE DREDGING OF MOBILE HARBOR
ALABAMA
CONTRACT NO. W91278-16-D-0110
" TASK ORDER 0005 °
MOD 01

1. SCOPE OF WORK

a. The Contractor shall furnish the equipment, materials, supplies, and manpower
required to perform maintenance dredging of Mobile Harbor, Alabama. The work assignments
under this task order may be interrupted and/or ended by work assignments issued under other
separate task orders during the contract period.

b. The work to be performed shall be done according to the specifications issued, and
according to the schedule as directed by the Irvington Site Office.

2. LOCATION
The work location will be Mobile Harbor, Alabama.

3. BID SCHEDULE

.The rates contained in the contract bid schedule shall be the rates of record for all work
performed under this task order.

4. SPECIFICATIONS

All required specifications are included in the base contract.



W91278-16-D-0110
0005 (k5ct9njf171491)
Page 4 of 4

5. TASK ORDER COMPLETION DATE

All work issued under this task order shall be completed by September 30, 2017.

SECTION 00800 - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,006,600.00
from $3,999,000.00 to $6,005,600.00.

CLIN 0002:

AB: 096 NA X 2017 3123 000 0000 CCS: 111 K5 2017 08 2446 011670 96015 2520 5022H7 NA 5022H7
(CIN W31XNJ702709490002) was increased by $2,006,600.00 from $3.832,398.31 10 85,838,998.3]

(End of Summary of Changes)



Mobile Harbor Maintenance Dredging ‘ Wwa1278-16-D-0110

Mobile, Alabama . Task Order No. 0005
: Modification 01
Confractor's Name: Mike Hooks LLC
BID SCHEDULE
lem No. Description Ecgg?ni:ed Unit Unit Price Estimated Amount
1 Dredging 100% Pay Time
4 40% Demobilization of Dredge

Total Amount $2,006,600.00

W%@W /Lf//7

Ashley Kerns, Vice President . "Date of Certification




